

Ü

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

Corrected
SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7246-7247/2014

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2013 in TC
No.23/2010,TC No.24/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
MADRAS)

JAMPEX TRADING PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C).../2014 CC NOS.7540-7543

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.K.Kovilan, Adv.
Ms.Hemalatha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar