

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 13936-13937 AND
13938-13941 OF 2014

Jampex Trading Pvt. Ltd. Etc.Petitioner
-Versus-
State of Tamil Nadu & Anr.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report with regard to not filing of the process fee/spare copies in both the matters was listed before the Registrar Court on 19th September, 2014, when the following order was passed:

“The learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies during the course during the course of the day.

Office to issue notice. Notice be issued to the sole respondent – State through its standing counsel for the respondent. Notice be given dasti to the learned counsel for the petitioner for effecting service.

List again on 2.12.2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 22nd September, 2014, filed spare copies. Hence, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent through registered A.D. Post on 16th October, 2014. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back.

It is further submitted that a copy of show cause notice was also sent to Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate (Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu) but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the State of Tamil Nadu so far.

It is lastly submitted that show cause notice was also issued to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting dasti service on the sole respondent but she has not filed affidavit of service alongwith proof of service so far.

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for order.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate
No. 15, LGF Birbal Road,
Jangpura, New Delhi-14.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR