

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 13936-13937 &  
13938-13941 OF 2014

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Tvl. Jampex Trading Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Tamil Nadu

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 18<sup>th</sup> November,, 2015 when the following order was passed:

**“Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is awaited in both matters. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity. List again on 4.2.2016.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit in both the matters so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate  
No. 15, LGF Birbal Road,  
Jangpura, New Delhi-14
2. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate,  
Standing counsel for State of Tamil Nadu  
C/248 East End Apartments.  
Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR