

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 13936-13937 AND
13938-13941 OF 2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jampex Trading Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Tamil Nadu

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Delay condoned.
Notice.”**

It is submitted counsel for the petitioner has on 22nd September, 2014 filed spare copies. Hence, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in these matters through registered A.D. Post on 16th October, 2014. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has on 27th August, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent in both the matters but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Thereafter, the office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court from time to time and lastly on 4th February, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

“Sole respondent in both the petitions has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted on the previous date. As such, further opportunity is declined.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.”

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate
No. 15, LGF Birbal Road,
Jangpura, New Delhi-14.
2. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
(Standing Counsel for the
State of Tamil Nadu)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/sm