

: ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13936-13937/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/06/2013
in TC No. 23/2010 19/06/2013 in TC No. 24/2010 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

TVL. JAMPEX TRADING PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13938-13941/2014

(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.

Mr M.K. Aswathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. S.Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after 2017 summer vacation.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER